Notice under National Electricity Law



The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law of the following matter.

Under sections 102 and 103, the making of the following Rules and related final determination:

- National Electricity Amendment (Congestion Information Resource) Rule 2009 No. 16.
 All provisions commence on 1 September 2009
- National Electricity Amendment (Negative Inter-regional Settlements Residue Amounts)
 Rule 2009 No. 17. All provisions commence on 1 July 2010
- National Electricity Amendment (Fully Co-optimised and Alternative Constraint Formulations) Rule 2009 No. 18. All provisions commence on 1 September 2009.

Further details on the above matter are available on the AEMC's website www.aemc.gov.au. All documents in relation to the above matter are published on the AEMC's website and are available for inspection at the offices of the AEMC.

Level 5, 201 Elizabeth Street Sydney NSW 2000

Telephone: (02) 8296 7800 Facsimile: (02) 8296 7899

John Tamblyn Chairman

Australian Energy Market Commission

13 August 2009